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13th May 2025 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

It is looking as though we will be having another period of good weather, which is good news for the number of 

outdoor events due to take place this week. In addition to the disco, the PTA will be hosting a second-hand 

uniform sale on Wednesday and an ice lolly sale on Friday. 

Key Stage 2 SATs Week 

Good luck to all of our children in Year 6 taking their SATs this week. They are now half-way through and have 

three mathematics papers left over Wednesday and Thursday. These papers get sent off for external marking 

and the results are shared with the school in July. These are then shared with children and families. 

Next week, most of the Year 6 children will be away at Little Canada on the Isle of Wight on their school 

residential. I hope that they all have a great week and it will be a great reward for all of their hard work and 

endeavours. 

Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Middle School will be performing their Maypole Dancing at 2:15pm on Friday 16th May. This will be performed 

outside and families are welcome to attend if they wish. 

Cultural Diversity Day 

Friday 23rd May is our Cultural Diversity Day and this year we have decide to make the focus on learning 

French culture. Thank you to the PTA who have kindly agreed to fund snacks for the children. As part of this 

day, children may wear clothes that are red, white or blue. 

Video Games Age Ratings 

A reminder that there are age ratings in place for apps and games to help guide with decision making for your 

child. It is relatively straight forward to set up parental controls on most devices, so that you can approve or 

decline requests from your child. I have attached information related to the different ratings below: 

https://www.internetmatters.org/resources/video-games-age-ratings-explained/ 

 

Events List 
Please find the latest version of events for the year below.  

Date (Time) Event 

Week beginning 12th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 15th May R.E. Inspired Lower School 

https://www.internetmatters.org/resources/video-games-age-ratings-explained/


 
Thursday 15th May (5:30-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 16th May (2:15pm) Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 19th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Friday 23rd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 

Monday 2nd June INSET Day 

Week beginning 2nd June Multiplication Championship 

Monday 2nd  to Friday 3rd June Y4 Times Table Check Window 

Monday 9th to Friday 13th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 

Wednesday 11th June (4pm) New EYFS Parent Meeting 

Friday 13th June AM KS2 Sports Day  

Saturday 14th June PTA Try-a-Tri 

Wednesday 18th June Middle School trip to Marwell Zoo 

Thursday 19th June Lower School trip to Hawk Conservancy 

Thursday 19th June R.E. Inspired Upper School 

Friday 20th June (PM) 60th Anniversary Prom and Picnic 

Wednesday 25th June EYFS trip to Wooley Firs 

Friday 27th June District Sports 

Week beginning 30th June Sports Week 

Monday 30th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 30th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 2nd July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 2rd July Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 3rd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 

Friday 4th July  PTA Non-Uniform Make the Rules Day 

Monday 7th July Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 8th July  Transition Morning  

Tuesday 8th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Middle School – 

technical performance 



 
Wednesday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 10th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Monday 14th July (3:30pm) Topic Celebrations 

Wednesday 23rd  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 

Wednesday 23rd July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Wednesday 23rd  July Last Day of Term 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


